

जम्मू केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

Central University of Jammu

राया-सूचानी (बागला),साम्बा-181143, जम्मू (जम्मू और कश्मीर) Rahya-Suchani (Bagla), Samba-181143, Jammu (J & K) Department of Physics and Astronomical Sciences

Ref. No.CUJ/DPHYS/2018/163 **Date:** 02/07/2018

Advertisement for the post of Junior Research Fellow (JRF)

Applications are invited for a Junior Research Fellow position to work in the Science and Engineering Research Board (SERB), Department of Science and Technology, New Delhi to the Principal Investigator, sponsored major research project ref. **EMR/2016/001718** at the Department of Physics and Astronomical Sciences, Central University of Jammu, Rahya-Suchani (Bagla), Distt: Samba 181143, J&K.

Name of the Post : Junior Research Fellow

No. of Post : One

Essential Qualification : M.Sc. Physics/ Applied Physics/ Materials Science

(Candidate who has qualified NET/ GATE will be preferred.)

Title of the Project : Synthesis and characterization of mixed borate/

phosphate nanophosphors for Solid State Lighting

Fellowship : As per SERB, DST norms.

Duration: Three Years or co-terminus with project.

Terms and conditions:

- 1. The candidates called for interview are not entitled for TA/DA.
- 2. This temporary appointment will be for a specific period and their services will automatically stand terminated either with the termination of the project/scheme or even before at the discretion of the competent authority.
- 3. The appointment will not be bestow upon them any claim for regular employment.
- 4. Application should be made on plain paper, giving name, address, parent's name, telephone no., E mail address, date of birth, a recent photograph, details of academic qualifications (from class 10th onward, with copies of all mark sheets/certificate, etc.) and a brief write up on previous research experience, if any.
- 5. Applications should reach the undersigned on or before July 15, 2018. Applicants may submit their resume to Dr. Vinay Kumar (Principal Investigator), Associate Professor and Head, Department of Physics and Astronomical Sciences, Central University of Jammu, Rahya-Suchani (Bagla), Distt: Samba 181143, J&K. or through email at vinaykumar.cuj@gmail.com; vinaykdhiman@cujammu.ac.in.
- 6. Candidates should also bring no objection certificate from the Employer in case he/she is employed elsewhere.

7. The competent authority reserves the right to fill up or not to fill the vacancies notified in this advertisement.

Dr. Vinay Kumar (Principal Investigator),
Associate Professor and Head
Department of Physics and Astronomical Sciences,
Central University of Jammu, Rahya-Suchani (Bagla),
Distt: Samba 181143, J&K.